1.1

1.2	as follows:
1.3	Page 13, line 21, delete " <u>\$1,707,000</u> " and insert " <u>\$1,708,000</u> "
1.4	Page 13, line 25, delete " <u>\$48,000</u> " and insert " <u>\$51,000</u> "
1.5	Page 13, line 28, delete " <u>\$98,000</u> " and insert " <u>\$102,000</u> "
1.6	Page 14, after line 4, insert:
1.7	"(f) \$18,000 in fiscal year 2023 is appropriated from the general fund to the house of
1.8	representatives to modify timecard and human resources systems as necessary to comply
1.9	with this act. This is a onetime appropriation.
1.10	(g) $1,000$ in fiscal year 2023 is appropriated from the general fund to the supreme court
1.11	for purposes of this act. The base for this appropriation is \$492,000 in fiscal year 2024 and

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 41, the delete everything amendment (H0041DE3),

1.12 <u>\$459,000 in fiscal year 2025.</u>"